

# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

### MAJULI: ASSAM

MUC/RG/AS/2023-24/23

Date: 10/2023

### NOTIFICATION <sup>7</sup>

Under report to the Board of Management, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, as per the Resolution No. 03 of the 5<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Admission Committee, MUC, Majuli, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of the Majuli University of Culture, Majuli is pleased to approve the following fee structure of Ph.D. Programme with effect from the Academic Session 2023-2024:

Application Fee of the MUCRAT	Rs. 1,500/-
Application Fee of the MUCRAT Exempted Candidates	Rs. 1,500/-
Admission Fee for the Course Work to the Ph.D. Programmes (Excluding Examination Fee)	Rs. 7,000/-
Enrolment Fee for the Ph.D. Work	Rs. 5,500/-
Monthly Fees of the Ph.D. Scholars	Rs. 400/-
Ph.D. Thesis Submission Fees	Rs. 6,000/-
Ph.D. Viva-Voce Fee	Rs. 6,000/-

Issued with due approval.

Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli

## MUC/RG/AS/2023-24/ Copy to:-

#### Date: 1\$/10/2023

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for kind information.
- 2. Assistant Controller of Examinations, MUCfor kind information.
- 3. Finance Officer, MUC, Majuli for kind information.
- 4. Web In-Charge, MUC, Majuli for necessary action.
- 5. Office file for record.

Registrat<sup>L</sup> Majuli University of Culture Majuli